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5.1

5.2

5.3

CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE

5.1.1 General

5.1.1.1 CALLING FEATURES

Hunting, per arrangement

Call Forwarding

Call Forwarding - Plus

LATA 974
Min Max
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)

Call Forward Remote (No Access)$10.50 $80.00(1)

Call Hold
Call Waiting

Customized Ringing

- 1*t additional number
- 2" additional number
Three Way Calling

Speed Calling 8
Speed Calling 20
Call Transfer
Call ID

DID DNIS

ANI (DINS with ANI
Forwarding) per number

$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$4.00 $32.00(1)

$8.00 $64.00(1)

Local Account Codes, Verified $8.00 $64.00(1)
Expanded Rate Centers, (Up to 5)$28.00$224.00(1) $28.00$224.00(1)

Remote Call Forwarding
Per Number

PRI Call by Call

Redirect Number Delivery
Direct Trunk Overflow
Remote Access Trunk

Overflow

$11.00 $88.00(1)
$12.00$100.00(1)
$50.00$460.00
$50.00$460.00

$11.00 $44.00

SECTION 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES

LATA 132
Min Max

$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$10.50 $80.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$0.50 $20.00(1)
$4.00 $32.00(1)

$8.00 $64.00(1)
$8.00 $64.00(1)

$11.00 $88.00(1)
$12.00$100.00(1)
$50.00$460.00
$50.00$460.00

$11.00 $44.00

All other LATAS

Min
$0.50
$0.50
$10.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$4.00

$8.00
$8.00
$28.00

$11.00
$12.00
$50.00
$50.00

$11.00

Max
B
$20.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$80.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$20.00(1)
$32.00(1)

$64.00(1)
$64.00(1)
$224.00(1)

$88.00(1)

$1000.00(1)
$230.00
$230.00

$44.00

Blocking Service or a telephonic block can only be removed pursuant to a written request by the
customer of record, or the customer of record providing the correct password over the telephone,
or by a request made in person by such customer. The customer of record can provide a personal
password to use to remove blocking service at the time blocking service is established.
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